

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26500/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2023 in RA No. 200/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. KRISHNAMOORTHY & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

D. RAJAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.249160/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.249161/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR*
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. P.V.K. Deivendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Ajmal Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Velan, AOR
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. TS Nanda Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List for consideration along with SLP(Civil) Diary No. 39294/2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(*Additional physical appearance given in Court.)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)