ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).3336/2024 PON SELVARAJ & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP 3336/24 AND 26500/23 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE IA No. 63768/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

MA 2649-2650/2023 in SLP(C) No. 18046-18047/2023 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.238861/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 26500/2023 (XII) (IA NO.62771/2024:APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1. As prayed for by Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeking impleadment by IA No. 63768/2024 in SLP (C) No.3336/2024 and IA No.62771/2024 in SLP (C) No.26500/2023 be placed before the regular Bench.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)