## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26481/2024

S. JAYAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(spare copy not filed. )

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neetu, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. S.senthil Elangovan, Adv.

Mr. S.krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. K.kumaravadivel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.37 and 38 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent nos.1 to 36, 39 and 40, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar